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Khazar University Staff Members at Manisa Jalal Bayar University 

On April 25-29, 2022, Farid Guliyev, Head of the Department of Political Science 

and Philosophy, Tarlan Orujova, Coordinator of the School of Humanities, 

Education and Social Sciences, and Fatima Valiyeva, Coordinator of the 

International Relations Office, visited Manisa Celal Bayar University (MCBU) 

within the Erasmus+ Staff Exchange Program. 

During the visit, Khazar University staff members met with the university's rector, 

Ahmet Atach, employees of the International Relations Office, head and faculty 

members of the Department of Political Science and International Relations of the 

School of Economics and Management on MCBU's Muradiye campus. During the 

program, discussions were held to strengthen partnerships and academic 

cooperation between the two educational institutions. The participants got 

acquainted with the conditions created for students and staff on the campus 

within the program. 

Within the program, Farid Guliyev delivered lectures on "Climate change and the 

transition to renewable energy sources" with the participation of staff and 

students of the Department of Political Science and International Relations. 

Delegations from Kenyatta University in Kenya and Algiers 2 University in Algeria 

also participated in the program. 

 

“Xəzər”in əməkdaşları Manisa Celal Bayar Universitetində 

2022-ci il aprelin 25-29-da Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Fərid 

Quliyev, Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin koordinatoru Tərlan 

Orucova və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva Erasmus+ 

İşçi Heyətinin Mübadilə Proqramı çərçivəsində Türkiyənin Manisa Celal Bayar 

Universitetində (MCBU) oldular. 

Səfər zamanı Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları MCBU-nun Muradiyə kampusunda 

universitetin rektoru Prof.Dr. Ahmet Ataç, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin 

əməkdaşları, İqtisadiyyat və idarəetmə fakültəsinin Siyasi elmlər və beynəlxalq 

əlaqələr departamentinin rəhbəri və müəllim heyəti ilə görüşlərdə iştirak etdilər. 

Proqram ərzində iki təhsil müəssisəsi arasında tərəfdaşlıq əlaqələrinin və 

akademik əməkdaşlığın gücləndirilməsi istiqamətində müzakirələr aparıldı. 



İştirakçılar proqram çərçivəsində kampusda tələbə və işçi heyəti üçün yaradılan 

şəraitlə yaxından tanış oldular. 

Proqram daxilində Fərid Quliyev Siyasi elmlər və beynəlxalq əlaqələr 

departamentinin əməkdaşları və tələbələrinin iştirakı ilə “İqlim dəyişikliyi və bərpa 

olunan enerji mənbələrinə keçid” mövzusunda mühazirələr oxudu. 

Proqramda Keniyanın Kenyatta Universitetinin və Əlcəzairin Algiers 2 

Universitetinin nümayəndə heyətləri də iştirak etmişdir. 
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